
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

U
n
it

ed
 S

ta
te

s 
D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
o
u
rt

 

N
o
rt

h
er

n
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

o
f 

C
al

if
o
rn

ia
 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN JOSE DIVISION 

 

FLIPBOARD, INC., 

Plaintiff, 

v. 

 
KALLIOPE AMORPHOUS, 

Defendant. 

 

Case No.  15-cv-03255-BLF    
 
ORDER GRANTING AS MODIFIED 
DEFENDANT'S ADMINISTRATIVE 
MOTION TO SET CASE 
MANAGEMENT SCHEDULE 

[Re: ECF 72, 74] 

 

 

Before the Court are Plaintiff’s First and Second Administrative Motions to Set Case 

Management Schedule. ECF 72, 74. Defendant opposes Plaintiff’s proposed schedule. ECF 73. 

Having reviewed the parties’ proposals, the Court sets the schedule as follows: 

EVENT DATE OR DEADLINE 

Settlement Conference before Judge Spero 6/23/2016 at 9:30 AM 

Last Day to Amend Pleadings or Add Parties 7/8/2016 

Last Day to Disclose Experts 6/1/2017 

Fact Discovery Cut-Off 6/15/2017 

Expert Discovery Cut-Off 8/15/2017 

Last Day to Hear Dispositive Motions 1/18/2018 at 9:00 AM 

Final Pretrial Conference  3/22/2018 at 1:30 PM 

Trial 4/16/2018 at 9:00 AM 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:  April 5, 2016  

            ______________________________________ 

BETH LABSON FREEMAN 
United States District Judge 

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?289400

