1		
2		
3	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
4	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
5	SAN JOSE DIVISION	
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13	FLIPBOARD, INC., Plaintiff, v. KALLIOPE AMORPHOUS, Defendant. Before the Court are Plaintiff's First and	Case No. <u>15-cv-03255-BLF</u> ORDER GRANTING AS MODIFIED DEFENDANT'S ADMINISTRATIVE MOTION TO SET CASE MANAGEMENT SCHEDULE [Re: ECF 72, 74] Second Administrative Motions to Set Case
14	Management Schedule. ECF 72, 74. Defendant opposes Plaintiff's proposed schedule. ECF 73.	
15	Having reviewed the parties' proposals, the Court sets the schedule as follows:	
16	EVENT	DATE OR DEADLINE
17	Settlement Conference before Judge Spero	6/23/2016 at 9:30 AM
18	Last Day to Amend Pleadings or Add Parties	7/8/2016
19	Last Day to Disclose Experts	6/1/2017
20	Fact Discovery Cut-Off	6/15/2017
21	Expert Discovery Cut-Off	8/15/2017
22	Last Day to Hear Dispositive Motions	1/18/2018 at 9:00 AM
23	Final Pretrial Conference	3/22/2018 at 1:30 PM
24	Trial	4/16/2018 at 9:00 AM
25	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
26	Dated: April 5, 2016	h i h
27		Koh labur hoeman

BETH LABSON FREEMAN United States District Judge

United States District Court Northern District of California

28